General Description
The MAX32664 is a sensor hub family with embedded
firmware and world-class algorithms for wearables. It
seamlessly enables customer-desired sensor functionali-
ty, including communication with Maxim’s optical sensor
solutions and delivering raw or calculated data to the out-
side world. This is achieved while keeping overall system
power consumption in check. The device family interfaces

Biometric Sensor Hub
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  26
Ordering Information
PART VERSION SENSOR
INTERFACE
COMPATIBLE
SENSORS PIN-PACKAGE
MAX32664GWEA+ A I2C MAX30101
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWEA+T A I2C MAX30101
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWEB+ B SPI MAX86140/
141
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWEB+T B SPI MAX86140/
141
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWEC+ C SPI/I2C
MAX86140/
141,
MAXM86161
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWEC+T C SPI/I2C
MAX86140/
141,
MAXM86161
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWED+ D I2C MAX30101/
102
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GWED+T D I2C MAX30101/
102
16 WLP
(1.6mm x 1.6mm x
0.65mm, 0.35mm
pitch)
MAX32664GTGA+ A I2C MAX30101/
102
24 TQFN-EP
(3mm x 3mm x
0.75mm, 0.5mm
pitch)
MAX32664GTGA+T A I2C MAX30101/
102
24 TQFN-EP
(3mm x 3mm x
0.75mm, 0.5mm
pitch)
MAX32664GTGB+ B SPI MAX86140/
141
24 TQFN-EP
(3mm x 3mm x